
 

 

 

 

 

Governor’s Methamphetamine Task Force 

Member Roster and Contact List 
 

 

 
Anthony Coulson, Chair 
Assistant Special Agent in Charge 
U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration 
Tucson District Office  
3285 E. Hemisphere Loop 
Tucson, AZ 85706  
Phone: 520-573-5565 
Fax: 520-573-5657 
Anthony.j.coulson@usdoj.gov 
 

Pat Benchik 
Executive Director 
COPE Behavioral Services 
82. S. Stone Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: 520-792-3293 
Fax: 520-792-4336 
patbenchik@copecommunityservices.org   
 

Commander R. Brant Benham 
Narcotics and Organized Crime Bureau 
Arizona Department of Public Safety 
P.O. Box 6638 
Phoenix, AZ  85005 
Phone: 602 223-2056  
Fax: 602 223-2952  
rbenham@azdps.gov 
 

Carol Chicharello 
AHCCCS 
Tribal Relations Liaison 
801 E Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
Phone: 602-417-4610 
Fax: 602-252-6536 
Carol.Chicharello@azahcccs.gov 
 

Scott Cocuzza 
Community Member 
21050 North 75

th
 Street 

Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
Phone: 480-634-8141 
Scocuzza@cox.net 
 

Ron Dalrymple, CPM 
Executive Director 
Arizona Board of Technical Registration 
1110 W Washington Suite #240 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: 602-364-4936 
Fax 602-364-4931  
Ron.dalrymple@azbtr.gov  
 

John Dempsey  
Arizona Department of Juvenile Corrections 
Chief Administrator  
Inspections and Investigations Unit 
1624 West Adams 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: 602-542-5476 
Fax: 602-542-5607 
jdempsey@azdjc.gov 
 

Mark Ewy 
DCYF Statewide Behavioral Health Coordinator 
1789 W. Jefferson (Site: 940A) 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: 602-542-5052 
Fax: 602-542-3330 

MEwy@azdes.gov 

Billie Grobe 
Yavapai County Probation Department 
255 East Gurley Street, 2

nd
 floor 

Prescott, AZ 86301 
Phone: 928- 771-3332 
Billie.grobe@co.yavapai.az.us 

Sylvia Homer 
Colorado River Indian Tribes  
Diabetes Prevention Program Recruiter 
Route 1 Box 20 
Parker, AZ 85344 
Phone: 928-669-6577 
Fax: 928-669-8881 
Sylvia.homer@crithds.org 
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Jane Irvine  
Director, Office for Children Youth and Families 
Attorney General’s Office 
1275 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
Phone: 602-542-6903 
Fax: 602-542-4085 
Jane.Irvine@azag.gov   
 

Kathy Karam 
Program Manager 
Arizona Criminal Justice Commission 
1110 West Washington Street, Suite 230 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: 602-364-1162 
Fax: 602-364-1175 
kkaram@azcjc.gov  
 

Warren Kontz  
Intertribal Council of Arizona 
2214 North Central Avenue, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: 602-258-4822 
Warren.kontz@itcaonline.com  
 

Jennie Lagunas, MSW, LCSW 
DBHS Interagency Services Manager 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
150 N. 18

th
 Avenue, Suite 220 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
Phone: 602-364-4611 
Jennie.lagunas@azdhs.gov 
 

Councilwoman Hope McDonald Lonetree  
20

th
 Navajo Nation Council 

Post Office Box 792 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
Phone: 928-871-6380 
Fax: 928-871-7259 
hmacdonaldlonetree@navajo.org 
 

Kathy Rice 
Prevention Education Specialist 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson Street, Bin 29 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: 602-542-8713 
Fax: 602-364-1938 
krice@ade.az.gov 
 

Rich Rosky 
Regional Coordinator 
HIDTA Southwest Methamphetamine Initiative 
3010 North 2nd Street #301 
DEA Group 2 
Phoenix Arizona 85012 
Phone: 602-664-5623 
southwest_meth@yahoo.com 
 

Captain Terry Rozema 
Tucson Police Department 
Metropolitan Counter Narcotics Alliance 
270 Stone Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: 520-547-8810 
Fax: 520-547-8816 
Terry.rozema@tucsonaz.gov 

 
Steve Schieman  
Investigation Target Corporation  
9350 W. Northern Avenue 
Peoria, AZ 85305 
Phone: 480-227-4256 
Steve.schieman@target.com 
 

Sergeant Don Sherrard 
Drug Enforcement Bureau 
Phoenix Police Department 
620 W Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Phone: 602-275-5886 
don.sherrard@phoenix.gov 
 

Steve Tyrrell  
Arizona Administrative Office of the Courts 
Juvenile Justice Division  
Program Manager 
1501 West Washington, Suite 337 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone:  602-452-3451 
Fax: 602-364-1309 
styrrell@courts.az.gov 
 

Dean Wright  
Compliance Officer and Director, Prescription Drug 
Monitoring Program 
Arizona State Board of Pharmacy 
4425 W. Olive Ave., Suite 140 
Glendale, AZ 85302 
Phone: 602-771-2744 
Fax: 623- 934-0583 
dwright@azpharmacy.gov 
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